Local Authority stock and

government bonds 1,369 1,358 204 301 510 343

Total financial assets 54,181 55,190 50,363 2,826 1,658 343

Council 2018
Cash and cash equivalents 5,840 5,840 5,840 - - -
Debtors and other receivables 11,232  11,232  11,232 - - -
Other financial assets:

Term deposits 12,335 12,715 9,245 2,239 1,231 -
Local Authority stock and

government bonds 1,206 1,206 82 206 643 275

Total financial assets 30,613 30,993 26,399 2,445 1,874 275

Council 2019
Cash and cash equivalents 3,918 3,918 3,918 - - -
Debtors and other receivables 11,530  11,530  11,530 - - -
Other financial assets:

Term deposits 32,662 33,682 30,009 2,525 1,148 -
Local Authority stock and

government bonds 1,369 1,358 204 301 510 343

Total financial assets 49,479 50,488 45,661 2,826 1,658 343

(c) Sensitivity analysis
The table following illustrates the potential effect on the surplus or deficit and equity
(excluding accumulated funds) impact for reasonable possible market movements, with
all other variables held constant, based on MDC’s financial instrument exposures at
balance date.

Page 185

-50bps +50bps -50bps +50bps
$000s $000s $000s $000s

Interest rate risk:
Group
Financial assets
Other financial assets - term deposits (79) 79 (76) 76
Financial liabilities
Borrowings:
Secured loans 238 (238) 296 (296)
Interest rate swaps (2,153) 1,876 (1,693) 1,461
Total sensitivity to interest rate risk (1,994) 1,717 (1,473) 1,241

Council
Financial assets
Other financial assets - term deposits (62) 62 (62) 62
Financial liabilities
Borrowings:
Secured loans 377 (377) 389 (389)
Interest rate swaps (1,330) 1,279 (787) 752
Total sensitivity to interest rate risk (1,015) 964 (460) 425

2018-19 2017-18

(d) Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that MDC may be affected by changes in the general level of
interest rates. MDC is exposed to interest rate risk as it borrows funds at floating interest
rates. The risk is managed by the use of interest rate swaps contracts.

Under interest rate swap contracts the Group agrees to exchange the difference between
fixed and floating rate interest amounts calculated on agreed notional principal amounts.
Such contracts enable the Group to mitigate the risk of changing interest rates on debt
held. The fair value of interest rate swaps are based on market values of equivalent